

## Declaration of Compliance

(with the legislation for materials in plastic intended to come in contact with foodstuffs)

**Distributor:**

**REDACTED**

**Producer:**

**REDACTED**

Article	
3270	Puntzak 180x370mm 0,5 pond onbedrukt
3271	Puntzak 250x460 mm 1 pond onbedrukt

**Material: CPP 45 µm**

### Declaration of compliance with

This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (as amended)

This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended)

This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (as amended)

This product has been manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are authorised under Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

### Overall Migration Limit

Overall migration is below 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> under standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011. Additional information can be provided on request.

Simulant	Test Conditions	Overall migration
10% Ethanol	10 days at 40°C	<3,0 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
3% Acetic Acid (Simulant B)	10 days at 40°C	<3,0 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
95 % Ethanol	10 days at 40°C	<3,0 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
Isooctane (Simulant D2)	2 days at 20°C	<3,0 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>

### Specific migration limit

There are no substances restricted by specific migration limits detected, analysis performed by ICP-OE/ICP-MS.

### Dual use additives

No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this product.

### Functional barrier

There is no functional barrier present.

### Printing inks

The used printing inks are manufactured in accordance with EuPIA Good Manufacturing Practice.

**Conditions of use**

Migration tests have been conducted according to Regulations (EC) No. 10/2011.

The products can be used for long time storage at a maximum of 40°C for all kinds of foodstuffs.

It should be noted that the product has been tested for the above mentioned forms of usage and conditions. Therefore, it will be the sole responsibility of the downstream users to determine that the usage of the product complies with the information given in this document and is safe, lawful and technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or **organoleptic properties** occurs. In case the product will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of compliance will not apply and the downstream users shall be responsible for the compliance with the specific legislation and regulations.

The information included in this document is valid from the stated version until this document is superseded. Because of possible changes in the underlying legislation and regulations, as well as possible changes in the products, we cannot guarantee that the status of this document will remain unchanged. We, therefore recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically by accessing your contact at [REDACTED] will be renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured and in case of changes in the regulations.

Date: 03-03-2025

Name: [REDACTED]

Place: Essex

Signature: [REDACTED]